Fairport Convention - A Lasting Spirit - The Collection
(2005)

Tracklist

CD 1: Sweet Days
1.1 Some Sweet Day
1.2 You're Gonna Need My Help
1.3 Both Sides Now
1.4 You're Gonna Need My Help
1.5 Dear Landlord
1.6  Night In The City
1.7 Marcle
1.8 Fotheringay
1.9 Sir Patrick Spens
1.10 Wings
1.11 Suzanne
1.12 Jack O'Diamonds
1.13 Time Will Show The Wiser
1.14 Mr Lacey
1.15 Genesis Hall
1.16 Reynardine
1.17 Million Dollar Bash
1.18 Marty Groves

CD 2: Long Summer Days
2.1 SetMe Up

Reels (Medley)
2.2a Cup Of Tea
2.2b Loaf Of Bread
2.2¢c  Miss Monoban
2.3 Sock In It
2.4  All Your Beauty
2.5 London River
2.6 Honour And Praise
2.7 Rhythm Of The Time
2.8 How Many Times
2.9 Red And Gold
2.10 Wat Tyler



The Wishfulness Waltz (Medley)

2.11a Wishfulness Waltz
2.11b Midnight On The Water

2.12

Claudy Banks

2.13a The Green Man
2.13b The Cropredy Badger
2.13c Molly On The Jetty

2.14
2.15

3.1

3.2a
3.2b
3.2¢C
3.2d
3.2e
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14

Summer Before The The War
Sigh Beg Sigh Mor

CD 3: Corpredays

Walk Awhile

John Gaudie Medley

John Gaudie

John Broke Da Prison Door
Donald Blue

The Bonnie Isle O'Whalsay

John Gaudie

Poor Will And The Jolly Hangman
Come All Ye

Sloth

Fiddlestix

Solo

Close To The Wind

Jewel In The Crown

| Heard It Through The Grapevine
Woodworm Swing

Si Tu Dois Partir

Who Knows Where The Time Goes
Meet On The Ledge



